BID FORM

Proposal of Colom Construction Co. Inc.			
(hereinafter called "Bidder"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
Mississippi , doing business as A Corporation			
* to CITY OF TUPELO (hereinafter called "Owner").			
In compliance with your Advertisement for Bids, Bidder hereby proposes to perform all work for <i>CLARK PLACE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS REBID</i> , in strict accordance with the Contract Documents, within the time set forth herein, and at the prices stated below.			
By submission of this Bid, each Bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint bid, each party thereto certifies as to his own organization that this Bid has been arrived at independently, without consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this bid with any other Bidder or with any competitor.			
Bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this contract on the date to be specified in the Notice to Proceed and to fully complete the project within $\underline{45}$ working days. Bidder further agrees to pay as liquidated damages, the sum of $\underline{\$500.00}$ for each consecutive calendar day thereafter as provided in Article 14 of the General Conditions, said amount to cover the cost of additional resident inspection.			
Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addendum:			
*Insert "a corporation", "a partnership", or "an individual" as applicable.			
Bidder agrees to perform all work described in the Contract Documents for the following unit prices or lump sum:			
08658 00 41 43 Bid Form			

BID SCHEDULE

Each bid item unit price shall include all applicable taxes and fees.

Write/Type unit prices and bid prices, as clearly as possible, in number format.

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
CLA	RK PLACE DRAINAGE IMPROVEM	ENTS REBID	,		5.7
BAS	E BID				
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 80,000 00	\$ 88 000,00
3	Removal of Existing 73" x 45" Arch Metal Pipe	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
4	Removal of Concrete Driveway	40	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 350.00
5	Removal of Existing Inlets & Junction Boxes	5	Ea	\$ 8 (00).00	\$ 40,000.00
6	Crushed Stone (Crusher Run) (FM)	8	CY	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00
7	Concrete Driveway	40	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
8	73" x 45" Arched Reinforced Concrete Pipe	432	LF	\$ 675,00	\$ 291,600.00
9	Minor Structure Concrete	17	CY	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000 00
10	Silt Fence	900	LF	\$ 11.50	\$ 9 450.00
11	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500,00
		тот	TAL B	ASE BID PRICE	\$ 559 210

PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

In accordance with General Condition 6.15.4, the Contractor shall not award to Subcontractors in excess of fifty (50%) percent of the contract value, without prior approval of the Owner.

Subcontractor	Address	Work to be Subcontracted	Amount
NIA			

All of the above prices shall include all labor, materials, taxes, overhead, profit, bonds, insurance, and other costs necessary to cover the finished work of the several kinds called for.

Bidder acknowledges that (1) each unit price provided includes an amount considered by the Bidder to be adequate to cover the Contractor's overhead and profit for each separately identified item, (2) estimated quantities are not guaranteed and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Bids, (3) up to a ten percent reduction in the quantities for unit priced items may be applied to establish a construction contract amount that is within the funds available for construction and (4) final payment for all unit priced bid items will be based on actual quantities, determined as set forth in the Contract Documents.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THE CONTRACT WILL BE AWARDED BASED ON THE TOTAL BASE BID OR ON THE BASE BID AND ANY COMBINATION OF ALTERNATE BIDS AS THE OWNER CHOOSES.

UNIT PRICED ITEMS INCLUDED IN ANY ALTERNATE BIDS THAT HAVE THE SAME ITEM NUMBER AND ITEM DESCRIPTION AS FOR THE BASE BID SHALL BE OFFERED AT THE SAME UNIT PRICE IN ANY ALTERNATE BID AS OFFERED IN THE BASE BID.

Bidder understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informality in the bidding.

The Bidder agrees that this Bid shall be good and may not be withdrawn for a period of $\underline{60}$ calendar days after the scheduled closing time for receiving bids.

Upon receipt of written notice of the acceptance of this Bid, Bidder will execute the formal contract attached within 10 calendar days and deliver a Surety Bond or Bonds as required by Article 5 of the General Conditions.

08658

00 41 43

Bid Form

2022.04.05

Page 3 of 4

08658 00 41	43	Bid Form
SEAL (If bid is by a corporation.)		
Email Address Colomconstruction Datt.	P+	
Employer Identification No. 64-0689595		
Phone 662 - 837-3474		
Address P.D. Box 414 higher MS 381	063	
company Colom Construction Co. In	C	
By By By Company and this the 1 day of 50	ptember, 2022. Title President	
(See Information for Bidders) Respectfully submitted this the 45th day of 5.	0000	
Resident Contractor	Non-Resident Contractor	
Bidder hereby certifies that he is a:		
s to become the property of the Owner in the executed within the time set forth, as liquidate expense to the Owner caused thereby.	ne event the contract and bon	d are not
	a of amount bid) (5% of the	Total Rid)
The bid security attached in the sum of 5%	famount bid	

BID BOND

KNOW	W ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, the undersigned, Com	m Construction
as Prin	incipal, and Western Surety Company	· And have a second
as Sur	ofFive percent of amount bid (5%)	
aummi	for the paymer ruly to be made, we hereby jointly and severally bind ourselves, ou histrators, successors and assigns.	it of which was
	endition of the shows of the sh	
<u> </u>	OF TUPELO a certain Bid, attached hereto and hereby made a per ontract in writing, for the GLARK PLACE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT	et harmes
NOW, I	THEREFORE,	S NEBID.
(a) (b)	bid shou be rejected, or in the alternate.	accordance with of said contract, hing materials in the agreement shall be void, runderstood and
08658	00 43 13	
2022.04.		Bid Bond

Page 1 of 2

The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Owner may accept such Bid; and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Principal and the Surety have hereuntu set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be hereto affixed and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, the day and year first set forth above.

Colum Collectriction Gampany, Inc.

Western Surety Company
Surety

By: _______Cooper W. Permenter, Attorney-in-Fact/MS Resident Agent

08658

00 43 13

Bid Bond

2022.04.05

Page 2 of 2

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Mark E Harris, Keith W Brown, Tona J Hunter, W W Jones II, Joseph Madden III, Cooper W Permenter, Richard L Powell, Ric Stallings, Individually

of Memphis, TN, its true and fawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 14th day of June, 2021.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul T. Bruflat Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha ss

On this 14th day of June, 2021, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

March 2, 2026



M. Bent Novem Public

CERTIFICATE

I. L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Automory hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 1st day of September, 2022.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Melson, Assistant Secretary

Form F4280-7-2012

Go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner / Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage, if you want to verify bond authenticity.

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary. Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



PRIME CONSULTANT / CONTRACTOR EEV CERTIFICATION AND AGREEMENT

Project No:	CLARK PLACE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS REBID
Termini:	CITY OF TUPELO
Prime Consultant	: Colom Construction Co., Inc.
regulations promi Security, State Ta Mississippi Admin stating affirmative and is participatin Homeland Securit Reform and Cont	Certification and Agreement, the undersigned verifies its compliance with the Mississippi ection Act, Section 71-11-3 of the Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended, and any rules or ulgated by Mississippi Transportation Commission [MTC], Department of Employment ax Commission, Secretary of State, Department of Human Services in accordance with the histrative Procedures Law (Section 25-43-1 et seq., Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended), by that the individual, firm, or corporation which is contracting with MTC has registered with hig in a federal work authorization program* operated by the United States Department of the to electronically verify information of newly hired employees pursuant to the Immigration rol Act of 1986, Pub.L. 99-603, 100 Stat 3359, as amended. The undersigned agrees to the undersigned is no longer registered or participating in the program.
and/or subcontract undersigned furth	agrees that, should it employ or contract with any subconsultant(s) and/or subcontractor(s) the performance of this Contract, the undersigned will secure from such subconsultant(s) ctor(s) verification of compliance with the Mississippi Employment Protection Act. The ler agrees to maintain records of such compliance and provide a copy of each such c, if requested, for the benefit of the MTC or this Contract.
	EEV* Company Identification Number [Required]
ineligibility for any other document g Mississippi for up cancellation or the knowingly or reckl U.S.C §1324a(h)(3), years, a fine of not	ertifies that the above information is complete, true and correct to the best of my knowledge dersigned acknowledges that any violation may be subject to the cancellation of the contract, state or public contract for up to three (3) years, the loss of any license, permit, certificate or ranted by any agency, department or government entity for the right to do business in to one (1) year, or both, any and all additional costs incurred because of the contract closs of any license or permit, and may be subject to additional felony prosecution for essly accepting employment for compensation from an unauthorized alien as defined by 8 said action punishable by imprisonment for not less than one (1) year nor more than five (5) less than One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) nor more than Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00), to such prosecution and penalties as provided by Federal law.
BY: Authorized Offi	September 1, 2022
Ad Colom	Date CESTAPO Title of Authorized Officer or Agent of Contractor / Consultant
SWORN TO AND S	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
operate	late of the Mississippi Employment Protection Act, the applicable federal work authoristation program by the U.S. Department of the U.S.

COLOM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. P.O. BOX 414 RIPLEY, MS 38663

CERT. OF RESPONSIBILITY NO. 05993-MC FED ID# 64-0689595 CAGE# OHNS8 D-U-N-S# 11-260-5654

CITY OF TUPELO CITY HALL OF TUPELO, TAX OFFICE ATTN: JENNIFER SHEMPERT 71 EAST TROY STREET TUPELO, MS 38804

SEALED BIDS FOR: CLARK PLACE DRAINAGE – ARCH PIPE REPLACEMENT REBID, BID NO. 2022-030PW

BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 1, 2022

BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.

SEALED BID